rejected on the prima facie of presence of undeclared goods viz. 

“Natural Rough Diamonds”.  He contended that both declared and 

the undeclared goods were treated as separate entities and the 

Govt. Approved Valuer had ascertained the value of declared goods 

„Natural Rough Emerald‟ to be Rs. 5,33,20,750/- (Rs. Five Crores 

thirty-three lacs twenty thousand seven hundred and fifty only) 

against the declared value of Rs. 4,52,26,504/- (Four Crores fifty 

two laces twenty six thousand and five hundred and four only).  

The learned Authorised Representative submitted that the declared 

value pertaining to import made by the importer did not appear to